Gallup Omnibus Data 1970, omnibus nr. 08

DDA-1321

Indholdsfortegnelse

Variabelliste

vi7 DDA STUDY NUMBER
V27 YEAR

V3 7008 OMNIBUS NUMBER
V4 7008 SEQUENCE NUMBER
V5 7008 WEIGHT VARIABLE
V6 7008 MONTH

V7 7008 URBANIZATION

V8 7 SEX

Vo 7 AGE

vio 7 MARITAL STAT

V11 7008 OCCUPATION RESPOND.

V12 7008 EDUCATION
V13 7008 INCOME RESPONDENT
V14 7008 TOTAL FAMILY INCOME

V15 7008 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.

vie 7 H EHOLD SIZE
viz 7 TYPE OF DWELLIN

vig 7 HILDREN < 1

V19 7008 ADULTS >= 15

V20 7008 POS. HEAD OF FAMILY
V21 7008 POS. HOUSEWIFE

V22 7008 POS. OTHER ADULT
V23 7008 HOUSEWIFE'S POSITI.
V24 7 IAL GROUP

V257 LAST ELECTION VOTE
V26 7008 PARTY AFFILIATION
V27 7008 DK A REPUBLIC

V28 7008 DK A REPUBLIC NOW
V29 7008 MENTAL ILL:MARRIAGE
V30 7008 MARRIAGE - CHILDREN
V317 PREF.:HOUSING
V327 PREF.:ECONOMY
V337 PREF.:POLLUTION
V34 7008 PREF.:TRAFFIC

V35 7008 PREF.:SOCIAL SERVI.
V36 7008 PREF.:HEALTH SERVI.
V37 7008 PREF.:FOREIGN AID
V38 7008 EQUAL PAY/WORK
V39 7008 MEN'S DUTY IMPORT.
v40 7 LESS:0OLD TRADITION
va1 7 LESS:ABSENTEEISM
V42 7008 LESS:PREJUDICE

V43 7008 LESS:DUTIES/FAMILY
V44 7008 LESS:BAD EDUCATION
V45 7008 LESS:BAD ORGANIZA.
V46 7008 LESS:WORK VALUE
v47 7 LESS:WEAKER SEX

v48 7 LESS:EQUAL RIGHT:
V49 7008 LESS:POORER RESULT
V50 7008 LESS:OTHERS

V51 7008 LESS:DON'T KNOW
V52 7008 HOMOSEXUALS:MARRY

Revision: 395



Variabler

e V1 7008 DDA STUDY NUMBER
= Double (0 decimaler)

Gyldige 1474
Manglende 0
Minimum 1321
Maximum 1321
Gennemsnit 1321
Median 1321

Standardafvigelse 0

e V2 7008 YEAR

= Double (0 decimaler)
n

Gyldige 1474
Manglende 0
Minimum 1970
Maximum 1970
Gennemsnit 1970
Median 1970

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 7008 OMNIBUS NUMBER

The sequence number of the survey within the year. This variable has the value 08 for all respondents. It was gene
rated by the DDA.

o Omnibus number

» Double (0 decimaler)
n

Gyldige 1474
Manglende 0
Minimum 8
Maximum 8
Gennemsnit 8
Median 8
Standardafvigelse 0

e V4 7008 SEQUENCE NUMBER
The sequence number of the respondent within the data file. The variable has been generated by the DDA.

o Sequence number

= Double (0 decimaler)

Gyldige 1474
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1474
Gennemsnit 738
Median 738

Standardafvigelse

426

e V5 7008 WEIGHT VARIABLE

Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some cases occurred more than once. The duplicate cases have
been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format), and a number
has been inserted in the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card weighted data file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
70 70 1030 1 case not



duplicated
26 26 386 2 one duplicate

3 3 41 3 two
duplicates

1 1 17 4 three
duplicates

100 100 1474
Svarprocent: 100

e V6 7008 MONTH
o ion rring in al

o 1. Month:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
100 100 1474 8 August
100

Svarprocent: 100

e V7 7008 URBANIZATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 8. Urbanization:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 20 302 1 capital
10 10 149 2 suburbs

36 36 528 3 provincial
towns

34 34 495 4 rural districts
100 100 1474
Svarprocent: 100

e V8 7008 SEX
o Questions occurring in al

o 12a. Sex:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

48 48 702 1 man

52 52 772 2 woman
100 100 1474

Svarprocent: 100

e V9 7008 AGE
o tions occurring in al

o 12b. Age:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

6 6 89 115 - 19 years

9 9 134 2 20 - 24 years
10 10 143 325 - 29 years
17 17 246 4 30 - 34 years
17 17 247 5 35 - 39 years
23 23 333 6 40 - 49 years
19 19 282 7 50 - 64 years

100 100 1474

Svarprocent: 100



¢ V10 7008 MARITAL STATUS
o Questions occurring in al

o 12c. Marital status:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 17 254 1 single
68 68 1003 2 married
15 15 217 3 previously
married
100 100 1474

Svarprocent: 100

e V11 7008 OCCUPATION RESPOND.
o Questions occurring in al

o 13. Respondents occupational status:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 14 202 1 worker,
unskilled
13 13 185 2 worker,
skilled
15 15 214 3 salaried
employees,
lower grade
6 6 90 4 other
salaried
persons
3 3 45 5 farmer,
independent

3 3 48 6 independent
shopkeeper
or artisan

3 3 43 7 other
independent

7 7 96 8 apprentice,

pupil,
student etc.

19 19 287 9 pensioner or
other
persons
without
occupation

18 18 264 10 married
women
without
employment

100 100 1474
Svarprocent: 100

e V12 7008 EDUCATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 14a. Education:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
71 71 1047 1 elementary school
21 21 308 2 junior highschool
6 6 95 3 highschool/university
2 2 24 4 won't answer
100 100 1474

Svarprocent: 100

e V13 7008 INCOME RESPONDENT
o tion rring in al



o 14b. Income of respondent:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

20
20

8

9

12

21

9
100

Svarprocent: 100

20
20

8

9

12

21

9
100

302
300

120

134

178

305

135
1474

10 D.Kr.

20-11,999
D.Kr.

312,000 -
17,999 D.Kr.

4 18,000 -
25,999 D.Kr.

526,000 -
33,999 D.Kr.

6 34,000 D.Kr.
or more

7 won't answer

e V14 7008 TOTAL FAMILY INCOME

o

ion

rrin

o 15, Total income of family:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

10

12

19

28

17
100

Svarprocent: 100

10

7

7

12

19

28

17
100

147

107

99

172

287

414

248
1474

10-11,999
D.Kr.

212,000 -
17,999 D.Kr.

318,000 -
25,999 D.Kr.

4 26,000 -
33,999 D.Kr.

5 34,000 -
45,999 D.Kr.

6 46,000 D.Kr.
or more

7 won't answer

e V15 7008 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
o Questions occurring in al

o 16. Supporters occupation:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

16

19

16

10

21

16

19

16

10

21

229

273

231

154

76

80

84

26

309

1 worker,
unskilled

2 worker,
skilled

3 salaried
employees,
lower grade

4 other
salaried
persons

5 farmer,
independent

6 independent
shopkeeper
or artisan

7 other
independent

8 apprentice,
pupil,
student etc.

9 pensioner or



other
persons
without
occupation

1 1 12 10 married
woman
without
employment

100 100 1474
Svarprocent: 100

e V16 7008 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
o Questions occurring in al

o 17a. Total number of persons (in household):

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 15 228 11 person
31 31 455 2 2 persons
23 23 341 3 3 persons
18 18 270 4 4 persons
8 8 123 5 5 persons

4 4 57 6 6 persons or
more

100 100 1474
Svarprocent: 100

e V17 7008 TYPE OF DWELLING
o Questions occurring in al

o 17b. Type of dwelling:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

43 46 631 1 own house
8 8 113 2 rented house
6 6 82 3 own

farm/rented
farm
36 39 535 4 apartment in
privat home
1 1 17 5 apartment
7 96 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1474
Svarprocent: 93

e V18 7008 CHILDREN < 15
o Questions occurring in al

o 18a. Number of children under 15 years:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

19 45 274 11 child

17 40 244 2 2 children
5 11 67 3 3 children

1 4 22 4 4 or more
children

59 867 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1474

Svarprocent: 41

¢ V19 7008 ADULTS >= 15
o Questions occurring in al

o 18b. Number of adults in household (15 years or more):

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 17 253 11 adult



59 59 873 2 2 adults
17 17 253 3 3 adults

6 6 95 4 4 adults or
more

100 100 1474
Svarprocent: 100

e V20 7008 POS. HEAD OF FAMILY
o ion rring in al

o 18c. Respondents position in household: Head of the family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

45 45 656 0 not
mentioned

55 55 818 1 mentioned
100 100 1474

Svarprocent: 100

e V21 7008 POS. HOUSEWIFE
o Questions occurring in al

o 18c. Respondents position in household: Housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

54 54 803 0 not
mentioned

46 46 671 1 mentioned
100 100 1474

Svarprocent: 100

e V22 7008 POS. OTHER ADULT
o estions occurring in al

o 18c. Respondents position in household: Other adult

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
86 86 1272 0 not
mentioned
14 14 202 1 mentioned
100 100 1474

Svarprocent: 100

¢ V23 7008 HOUSEWIFE'S POSITI.
o Questions occurring in al

o 19a. Position of housewife:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 6 91 1 no housewife
55 55 806 2 housewife
without
employment
18 18 268 3 housewife
with full-time
employment
17 17 244 4 housewife
with part-
time
employment
4 4 63 5 housewife
who helps



husband

0 2 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1474
Svarprocent: 100

e V24 7008 SOCIAL GROUP
o Questions occurring in al

o 19b. Social group:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
71 71 1048 1 groupl
26 26 385 2 group II
3 3 40 3 group III
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1474

Svarprocent: 100

e V25 7008 LAST ELECTION VOTE
o Questions occurring in al

o 20/21. Did you vote at the last general election (January 1968). - Which party did you vote for?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
32 32 468 1 Socialdemokratiet
11 11 161 2 Radikale
14 14 199 3 Konservative
133 4 \enstre
5 5 Retsforbundet
9 6 Kommunister
0 7 De Uafhangige

37 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti

9 Liberalt Centrum
10 Slesvigsk Parti
11 Venstresocialisterne

77 12 don't remember
which party, won't
answer

2 2 31 13 refuse to answer if

voted

10 10 153 14 no right of voting

W o+~ o v
w o = o v

U O O O
U ©O O O
w

3 3 48 15 would not vote
3 3 38 16 other reasons
6 6 86 17 won't answer
0 5 88

1 8 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1474
Svarprocent: 99

e V26 7008 PARTY AFFILIATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 22/23. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
32 33 474 1 Socialdemokratiet
9 9 137 2 Radikale
12 12 174 3 Konservative
119 4 Venstre
5 5 Retsforbundet
4 6 Kommunister
1 7 De Uafhaengige
29 8 Socialistisk

N O O O ®
N O O O ®



Folkeparti
0 0 3 9 Liberalt Centrum

0 0 3 10 Slesvigsk Parti
0 6 11 Venstresocialisterne
11 12 167 12 don't know which

party
7 7 96 13 no right of voting
4 4 55 14 would not vote

2 2 33 15 don't know whether
would vote or not

7 7 100 16 refuse to answer
which party

3 3 44 17 refuse to answer
whether would vote
or not

0 5 88

1 19 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1474
Svarprocent: 98

e V27 7008 DK A REPUBLIC
o Questions occurring in om

o 55a. If a king outside the present royal family for some reason or another should take over the Danish throne, would
you then prefer Denmark to become a republic?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

32 32 468 1 prefer a
republic (to
quest. 55b
(v28))

47 47 686 2 prefer the
monarchy (to
quest. 58a
(V29))

21 21 316 3 don't know
(to quest.
58a (V29))

0 4 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1474

Svarprocent: 100

e V28 7008 DK A REPUBLIC NOW
o Questions occurring in om

o 55b. (If republic) - Would you also prefer our country to become a republic just now?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 24 166 1 yes
31 65 453 2 no
6 12 83 3 don't know
52 772 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1474

Svarprocent: 48

e V29 7008 MENTAL ILL:MARRIAGE
o tions occurring in om

o 58a. Do you think that mentally deficient people should be allowed to marry?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

39 39 570 1 yes (to
quest. 59
(V31-V37))

44 44 646 2 no (to quest.
58b (V30))



17 17 245 3 don't know
(to quest. 59
(V31-V37))

0 4 8
1 9 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1474
Svarprocent: 99

e V30 7008 MARRIAGE - CHILDREN
o Questions occurring in om

o 58b. If care was taken that they could not get children, should they then be allowed to marry?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
53 79 775 1 yes
8 12 114 2 no
7 10 97 3 don't know
0 1 8
33 487 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1474
Svarprocent: 67

e V31 7008 PREF.:HOUSING
o Questions occurring in om

o 59. Which of the following problems should be given most preference in order to solve it? The housing problem

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
66 67 967 0 not

mentioned
32 33 479 1 mentioned
2 28 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1474

Svarprocent: 98
e V32 7008 PREF.:ECONOMY
o ion rring in om
o 59. Which of the following problems should be given most preference in order to solve it? The economic problem

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
64 65 938 0 not

mentioned
34 35 508 1 mentioned
2 28 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1474

Svarprocent: 98

e V33 7008 PREF.:POLLUTION
o Questions occurring in om

o 59. Which of the following problems should be given most preference in order to solve it? The pollution problems

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
78 79 1143 0 not

mentioned
21 21 303 1 mentioned
2 28 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1474

Svarprocent: 98

e V34 7008 PREF.:TRAFFIC
o tions occurring in om

o 59. Which of the following problems should be given most preference in order to solve it? The traffic problems



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
94 95 1380 0 not

mentioned
4 5 66 1 mentioned
2 28 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1474

Svarprocent: 98

¢ V35 7008 PREF.:SOCIAL SERVI.
o Questions occurring in om

o 59. Which of the following problems should be given most preference in order to solve it? Development of the social
welfare work

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
90 91 1320 0 not

mentioned
9 9 126 1 mentioned
2 28 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1474

Svarprocent: 98

e V36 7008 PREF.:HEALTH SERVI.
o Questions occurring in om

o 59. Which of the following problems should be given most preference in order to solve it? Development of the health
services, i.e. hospitals and similar services

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
86 88 1272 0 not

mentioned
12 12 174 1 mentioned
2 28 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1474

Svarprocent: 98

e V37 7008 PREF.:FOREIGN AID
o Questions occurring in om

o 59. Which of the following problems should be given most preference in order to solve it? Assistances to development
countries

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
97 99 1430 0 not

mentioned
1 1 16 1 mentioned
2 28 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1474

Svarprocent: 98

¢ V38 7008 EQUAL PAY/WORK
o Questions occurring in om

o 60a. It has often been discussed if men and women should be paid equally for equal work. Do you think equal pay
should be paid for equal work?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

91 91 1335 1 yes (to
quest. 60b
(V39))
4 4 61 2 no (to quest.
61 (V40-
V51))
5 5 77 3 don't know



(to quest. 61
(V40-V51))

0 1 8
100 100 1474
Svarprocent: 100

¢ V39 7008 MEN'S DUTY IMPORT.
o Questions occurring in om

o 60b. Men have often a greater duty to support of their families. Do you think this should be without importance for their
pay?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
48 50 711 1 yes
29 30 426 2 no
19 19 274 3 don't know
0 1 8
4 62 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1474
Svarprocent: 96

e V40 7008 LESS:OLD TRADITION
o Questions occurring in om

o 61. What is the reason that women are generally paid less for the same work? Old tradition/ old custom

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
77 78 1136 0 not

mentioned
22 22 318 1 mentioned
1 20 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1474

Svarprocent: 99

e V41 7008 LESS:ABSENTEEISM
o Questions occurring in om

o 61. What is the reason that women are generally paid less for the same work? Women lose many days through
sickness/ miss work more frequently

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
87 88 1277 0 not

mentioned
12 12 177 1 mentioned
1 20 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1474

Svarprocent: 99

e V42 7008 LESS:PREJUDICE
o Questions occurring in om

o 61. What is the reason that women are generally paid less for the same work? Prejudices/ discrimination

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
90 92 1332 0 not

mentioned
8 8 122 1 mentioned
1 20 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1474

Svarprocent: 99

e V43 7008 LESS:DUTIES/FAMILY
o Questions occurring in om

o 61. What is the reason that women are generally paid less for the same work? Women have less duties towards family



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
97 98 1431 0 not

mentioned
2 2 23 1 mentioned
1 20 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1474

Svarprocent: 99

e V44 7008 LESS:BAD EDUCATION
o Questions occurring in om

o 61. What is the reason that women are generally paid less for the same work? Bad education/bad qualifications

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
98 99 1438 0 not

mentioned
1 1 16 1 mentioned
1 20 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1474

Svarprocent: 99

e V45 7008 LESS:BAD ORGANIZA.
o Questions occurring in om

o 61. What is the reason that women are generally paid less for the same work? Too badly organized

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
92 93 1358 0 not

mentioned
7 7 96 1 mentioned
1 20 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1474

Svarprocent: 99

e V46 7008 LESS:WORK VALUE
o Questions occurring in om

o 61. What is the reason that women are generally paid less for the same work? Work carried out by women is not much
valued

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
94 95 1383 0 not

mentioned
5 5 71 1 mentioned
1 20 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1474

Svarprocent: 99

e V47 7008 LESS:WEAKER SEX
o Questions occurring in om

o 61. What is the reason that women are generally paid less for the same work? They are the weaker sex/are not so
strong

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
94 95 1388 0 not

mentioned
4 5 66 1 mentioned
1 20 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1474

Svarprocent: 99



e V48 7008 LESS:EQUAL RIGHTS
o ion rring in om

o 61. What is the reason that women are generally paid less for the same work? Sufficient progress has not been made
as far as equal rights are concerned

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
95 96 1398 0 not

mentioned
4 4 56 1 mentioned
1 20 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1474

Svarprocent: 99

e V49 7008 LESS:POORER RESULT
o Questions occurring in om

o 61. What is the reason that women are generally paid less for the same work? Do not work so well as men/poorer
result

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
96 97 1417 0 not

mentioned
3 3 37 1 mentioned
1 20 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1474

Svarprocent: 99

e V50 7008 LESS:OTHERS
o Questions occurring in om

o 61. What is the reason that women are generally paid less for the same work? Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
94 95 1383 0 not

mentioned
5 5 71 1 mentioned
1 20 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1474

Svarprocent: 99

e V51 7008 LESS:DON'T KNOW
o Questions occurring in om

o 61. What is the reason that women are generally paid less for the same work? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
66 67 975 0 not

mentioned
32 33 479 1 mentioned
1 20 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1474

Svarprocent: 99

e V52 7008 HOMOSEXUALS:MARRY
o ion rring in om

o 62. It has been discussed of whether homosexuals should be allowed to marry on the same conditions as ordinary men
and women. Do you find that homosexuals should be free to marry?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

35 36 521 1 yes

39 40 581 2no

25 25 365 3 don't know
0 7 9 Uoplyst



100 100 1474

Svarprocent: 100

Instrumentering

Hovedsekvens

Main Sequence

O 0O 0O 0OOOOOOOO OOO OO O OO OO 0 0O 0 o

O 0O 0 0O 0o 0 0 O

<
U1

V3: Omnibus number

V4: Sequence number

: Duplicate indicator/weight variable

: 1. Month:

: 8. Urbanization:

1 12a. Sex:

12b. Age:

: 12c¢. Marital status:

: 13. Respondents occupational status:

: 14a. Education:

: 14b. Income of respondent:

: 15. Total income of family:

: 16. Supporters occupation:

: 17a. Total number of persons (in household):

: 17b. Type of dwelling:

: 18a. Number of children under 15 years:

: 18b. Number of adults in household (15 years or more):

: 18c. Respondents position in household: Head of the family

: 18c. Respondents position in household: Housewife

: 18c. Respondents position in household: Other adult

: 19a. Position of housewife:

: 19b. Social group:

: 20/21. Did you vote at the last general election (January 1968). - Which party did you vote for?

: 22/23. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

: 55a. If a king outside the present royal family for some reason or another should take over the Danish throne,
would you then prefer Denmark to become a republic?

: 55b. (If republic) - Would you also prefer our country to become a republic just now?

: 58a. Do you think that mentally deficient people should be allowed to marry?

: 58b. If care was taken that they could not get children, should they then be allowed to marry?

: 59. Which of the following problems should be given most preference in order to solve it? The housing problem
: 59. Which of the following problems should be given most preference in order to solve it? The economic problem
: 59. Which of the following problems should be given most preference in order to solve it? The pollution problems
34: 59. Which of the following problems should be given most preference in order to solve it? The traffic problems
35: 59. Which of the following problems should be given most preference in order to solve it? Development of the
social welfare work

V36: 59. Which of the following problems should be given most preference in order to solve it? Development of the
health services, i.e. hospitals and similar services

V37: 59. Which of the following problems should be given most preference in order to solve it? Assistances to
development countries

V38: 60a. It has often been discussed if men and women should be paid equally for equal work. Do you think equal pay
should be paid for equal work?

V39: 60b. Men have often a greater duty to support of their families. Do you think this should be without importance for
their pay?

<|<|<|<|<|<
— O |00 N[O (U1

|o-

<
=
-

<
i~
N

<
=
G0

<<|<
= = =
[o)} 1N

<
=
N

<
i~
co

<
=
(o}

<
N
o

<
N
=

<
N
N

<<|
N N
~

<
N
U

<
N
o)

<
N
N

W N N
o

<
o)
—

<
=)
N

<
W)

3

<
N

o V40: 61. What is the reason that women are generally paid less for the same work? Old tradition/ old custom
o V41: 61. What is the reason that women are generally paid less for the same work? Women lose many days through

sickness/ miss work more frequently

o V42: 61. What is the reason that women are generally paid less for the same work? Prejudices/ discrimination
o V43: 61. What is the reason that women are generally paid less for the same work? Women have less duties towards

family

o V44: 61. What is the reason that women are generally paid less for the same work? Bad education/bad qualifications
o V45: 61. What is the reason that women are generally paid less for the same work? Too badly organized
o V46: 61. What is the reason that women are generally paid less for the same work? Work carried out by women is not

much valued

V47: 61. What is the reason that women are generally paid less for the same work? They are the weaker sex/are not so
strong

V48: 61. What is the reason that women are generally paid less for the same work? Sufficient progress has not been
made as far as equal rights are concerned

V49: 61. What is the reason that women are generally paid less for the same work? Do not work so well as men/poorer
result

o V50: 61. What is the reason that women are generally paid less for the same work? Others
o V51: 61. What is the reason that women are generally paid less for the same work? Dont know
o V52: 62. It has been discussed of whether homosexuals should be allowed to marry on the same conditions as ordinary

men and women. Do you find that homosexuals should be free to marry?



Undersekvenser

Universer

Univers
o Aldersgraenser

Dansk statsborgere p& 15 &r og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

¢ Questions occurring in al
Questions occurring in all 1970 omnibus surveys
o V6 V7V8VIVI0V11V12Vi3V14V15V16 V17 V18 V19 V20 V21 V22 V23 V24 V25 V26

e Questions occurring in om

Questions occurring in omnibus no. 08.

V49 V50 V51 V52
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